2020/2021FINANCIAL INFORMATION ACT
REPORT

(Published in accordance with the Public Bodies Information Act of British Cold88¥aChapter 8,
and the Financial Information Act.)
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STATEMENT OF REMUNERATION AND
EXPENSES FOR THE BOARD OF GOVERNOR

FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARC2021,



Totalamount of remunerationfor eachboard member a@mmutnt of






April 12020 March312021

Totalamountof remunerationfor eachemployeethat exceedss75,000andthe total amount
of expensegpaidto or on behalfof that employee excludingemployeesvho are members
of the Boardof Governorsaand excludinganyamountspaid undera severanceagreement.

Preparedunderthe FinancialnformationRegulation Scheduld,, section6 andthe
FinancialnformationAct, Sectior2(3)(b)(i).
EmployeeName Remuneration Expenses

Adu Febiri,Francis 99,055
Agbaybirynder —



BaskervilleBridges Robert 92,276



CazelaisGilles
ChampouxlLynda
Chamut, Amber
ChanArnold
Chen,Susan
Chia,PeiMei
ChisholmSarah
ChristensenSandra
ChristiansenMelanie
Clarke Margie
ClementMichelle
CoccolaQdette
CockburnSarah
Coey Brian
ConwayJacqueline
Corwin,Todd
CousinsAdrienne
Cowden Stephen
Cox,Patience
Craig,Shannon
CuizonGemma
CumiskeyJason
CummingsHeather
CurranJustin
Curtis,Miriam
Curtis,Trevor
CzinkotaCoralee
Dahl,Alyson
DaviesAlan
Dean,Andrew
deGoeyCarmen
DelvillanoHeather
Dhade,Gurbinder
Dhillon,Jasdeep
DicksonJennifer
Dildy,Clifton
Doherty,Janet
Dompierre KerryAnn
Doner,Susan
DonneckepPaniel
Doran,James
DosanjhHarjit
Doutre,Susan

Downarowicz,Jadwiga

Doyle,Diane

DroverDavidsonCindy

DuncanAlan

98,986
92,890
84,338
92,276
100,571
99,055
99,242
87,548
92,036
99,065
104,223
104,476
85,785
102,348
100,946
76,572
76,020
88,867
100,447
82,303
92,227
99,099
181,850
90,063
82,568
99,071
84,328
79,564
82,802
89,148
103,375
116,163
94,021
92,276
101,326
96,408
96,005
99,055
99,055
98,986
99,250
95,904
98,987
92,339
86,142
88,435
104,270

3,577
4,964

11

86
5,572
17,240
1,230

2,550
275

725
12,371

97

1,333

1,001
998
73
633
50
818
2,186

359

650
619

466



DundasMelvyn
Dunning,Troy
Durdle,Andrea
Elliot, Enid
Ellis,Kaitlin
EriksonBradley
EvangelouTeresa
Everitt,Carl
Farish,Tanis
Fast,Robin
FayowskiVivian
Fell,Peter
FergusonPonna
FergusonStephen
Fernyhoughlois
Fertile,Candace
Fisher Blair
Flowers Garret
Flynn,Alexandrea
Fournier,Mark
Fradette,Ryan
Frame Heather
Frost,Catherine
Frost,Graham
Fyfe,Maria
Gale,Richard
GaudreaultPatricia
Gibbs Allen
GilesPereira,Rosalind
Giuliani,Jennife
Glover,Robert
Godwin,Leah
Gonzalearney,Dalia
Gordon,John
Gorrie,Darryl
Gough James
Gow,Jennifer
GreeningDoug
Grier,Tanya
GrigoryanNarine
Grondin,lsabel
GuentherJennifer
Gupta,Pooja
GusevskiyNikolay
Haden Gillyan
Hadian,Shohreh
Hadwin,Laura

107,352
104,048
85,251
98,492
91,355
98,986
101,668
103,006
108,060
99,736
85,844
99,083
99,054
104,045
104,234
99,995
99,572
86,179
98,986
95,372
89,923
100,620
86,043
90,641
92,407
129,223
100,074
99,142
103,375
99,059
100,551
91,669
110,006
103,680
95,389
99,242
101,069
92,070
90,267
99,055
103,180
86,158
103,069
77,574
105,801
99,055
98,839

409
259
1,647
230
550
1,700
2,805
259
37

964
1,109

7,740

850
704
336
550
562

1,489
550
946

550
1,322

1,126
802
1,528
2,477
140
200

854

1,311

—_ - = =



HagreenVara
Hall,Carly
Halsall,Susan
Hampton,John
HanniganpPatricia
HansenJennifer
Happynook,Tommy
HargreavesAnna
Harris,Donavan
Harris,Scott
Harrison,Sybil
HayashiAkiko
HaynesSheryl
Hayre Mandeep
Heagy Robin
Hebig,Selena
Heerah,mtehaze
Heinz Holly

Hickey Llan
Hilchey,Evan
Hlady,Deborah
Hoggard Amy
Hoh,Joseph
Holder,Jenny
Hood,Christine
Hook,Nancy
Horie,Michael
HotchkissChrisa
Howard,Leah
HrechkaFee,Jessica
HuelscherDeborah
Huffman,Shauna
Humble,Robin
HumphriesRobert
Hunt, Judith
Hunter,Peggy
Hurtubise, Johanna
Hutmacher Melodie
lacobucciPenise
Inglis,Gordon
Ingraham Stephanie
Ipe,Alex
Iribarne,Jeanne
IsaacJoAnne
Ivanov,Katrina
JacksonJanet
Jacksonl.ynnea

102,164
108,096
107,292
99,202
84,025
75,948
78,299
109,179
92,447
135,785
135,789
91,111
99,055
106,172
99,242
81,348
101,022
91,245
84,799
157,507
140,387
112,961
98,989
97,205
86,287
81,198
99,144
98,986
98,857
99,407
203,719
92,394
89,001
146,386
98,986
98,986
82,649
90,901
102,563
103,497
95,178
98,986
100,504
97,611
97,831
92,276
92,256

550
5,502
504

1,253

459
1,257
694

(420)
96
9,997
1,552

550
144
550
714

2,346

4,142
1,282
1,029
19

50
110
1,053
3,971

4,756
1,023

802

294

67

4,557

151






Ley,Robin
Li,Diana

Li, Scott
Lidstone Rodney
Lieb,Christian
Lightbody Karen
LindsayMaureen
Littlejohn, Paula
Liu,Michael
Loreth,Tyson
Love,Helen
Lu,Ocean
Lucato,Susan
Lyall,Dorothy
Lyle,Ross
LysakMichelle
Maftei, Micaela
Maguire,Patrick
Mahoney,Ellen

113,113
99,055
81,348
99,242
98,927
99,062
99,055
98,988
86,795
91,500

111,605
94,734
88,942

104,584
75,813

105,244
94,388
99,201
85,762

39

429
13,970
895

1,451

1,999
147
44
1,068
1,049



MoazzenZadehMozhgan 90,564 563

Molnar, Charles 99,055

Montague,Valerie 149,873 2,669
Montgomery,Patrick 102,947

Moore, Thalia 83,833 1,073
Moorhouse KelliAn 93,841

Morch, Elizabeth 101,328 1,707
Morier, Christopher 99,626

Moroney, Peter 128,558

Morris, Dennis 102,000 2,019
Morris, Geoffrey 79,552 841
Muir, David 102,990 734
Murphy, Deidre 98,883 244
Murray, Geoff 86,951

Nash,Michael 92,755

Nelson Edgar 99,010

Nemec,James 99,145 1,123
Nevado,Thuy 99,006 774
Newburg,Grant 99,242

Newstead Christopher 88,063 1,589

Nielsen,



Phillips,Jennifer
Pimlott, Godfried
Pitman,Kelly
Plant,Nannette
PloughmanElizabeth
Plummer Marilyn
Poag Elizabeth
Poljak,Nina

Pollock Michael
Porter,Rodney
Pritchard,David
PrussinEmrys
Prytherch,Sian
Purdy,Alexandra
Puritch,Jeanne
PuszczalowskiPhilip
QuinlessJacqueline
Raju,David
Rao,Asha
RaysonTodd
ReadNicholas
ReeveDaniel
RieckenTheodore
Robb,Leanne
RobbinsLynda

87,135
100,747
99,006
97,599
99,102
88,646
99,076
84,514
99,438
151,660
75,729
85,896
99,055
89,566
103,076
84,082
75,481
99,055
99,581
92,309
110,627
99,055
86,847
101,828
111,019

3,294

485
550
550

1,519
16,567
223

634
600

15,614
504

230

550



SeverynBarbara 163,975 380
Shaik Ajijoon 88,663 1,309
Shepherdlaura 99,055

Shewey,Janice 89,239 76



ThomsonDaryl
Tol,lan

TominesJose
Tonks,Randal
Towne,Scott
Traore,Michelle
TraversNicholas
Tudor, Tara
Turner,Andrea
Underwood,Larry
VanAlderwegenAnneke
Vande Vegte,Joyce
VanOort, James
Vandenbosschéayiichael
Vaux,Darren
Vawda,Ahmed
VerjinschiBogdan
Vernon,Anthony
Vis,Alfred

Vos,Peter
Vreugdenhil Philip
Wadsworth Kerry
Wakefield,Ronald
Walker,Ross
WalkerDuncan Steven
WassermannBrent
Weaver,Michael
Weber,Rodrigo

Webster,Anthony
Weimer,Melody
West,Elizabeth
Wieler,Susana
Wiewiorowski,Jayna
Wiggins Jeffrey
Willbond, Mary
Williams,Roy
Wilmshurst,Geoffrey
Wilson,Andrew
Wilson,Susan
Wilton, Bree

Won, Stephanie
Wong,Bill
Wong,Regina
Wonsiak,Tessa
WoodMeszarosAileen
Woodrow,Sandra

105,596
145,229
84,252
98,986
86,229
107,268
98,986
99,820
96,951
76,921
99,055
106,305
103,546
88,300
116,039
98,951
99,235
100,817
99,242
92,447
103,840
99,325
98,893
92,561
105,759
103,076
99,242
77,918

99,390
100,832
99,107
98,827
76,920
101,778
99,053
92,991
180,690
109,554
76,921
99,055
99,118
99,727
99,244
95,932
92,339
96,931

80
620

452

102
550
1,923
113

1,428

4,167

95

3,221
25

34,945

341
1,744
1,537

673
1,031
550

847

2,163

1,622
79
474
9,631
5,151
223






April 12020 March312021
Reconciliation
Totalremunerationfor Membersof the Boardof Governors

Totalremunerationfor other employees

Subtotal

Totalper Note 13. Expenseby object:

Variance

Explanation of variance:

Preparedunderthe FinancialnformationRegulation

$

$

500,317

86,794,107

87,294,424

112,980,248

(25,685,824)



PAYMENTS TO CORPORATIONS, FIRMS AND



April 12020 March312021

Preparedunderthe FinancialnformationRegulation Scheduld, section7 andthe
Financialnformation



DanaWright
DecodaliteracySolutionsSociety
DentsplyCanadd_td

Digital Architecture

Districtof Saanich
EbscaCanadd.td
ECElectricalCableSupplies
EecolElectricLtd
EllucianTechnologie€anada
ElumenatiLLC
Empresdainting
ErbTechnicalContracting_td.
FLO

FlynnCanadd.td.
FootprintsSecurityPatrol
FortGarrylndustries
FortisBC NaturalGas
GloballndustrialCanaddnc.
GlobalPayments
GoodwinStudioLtd
GreaterVictoriaSchoobDistrict
GreggDistributorsB CLtd.
Harris& CompanyLLP
HazproEnvironmentaltd
HDRCEI/ArchitectureAssociates
HeatherbraeBuildersLtd
HenryScheinCanadalnc.
HomewoodHealth
Honeywell

Hu FriedyMfg. Co., Llc.

ICBC

IDPEducation
IndustrialPlastic1975)Ltd
Infosilem

IslandEHS
IslandTemperatureControlsLtd
JavelinTechnologies
JohnWiley & Sons

Jones& Bartlett Learning
KaufmanHallAssociate$ LC
KeyWestFordSaled_td.
KnappettProjectsinc.
KPMG.LP

LeaderdnternationalExecutiveSearch

LoginBrothersCanada
LongViewSystems

M3 MechanicalConsultants
Manulife Financial
McgrawHill RyersorLimited

25,547
185,000
54,810

32,388
264,287
59,931

28,249

169,543
400,831
75,786
34,932
331,520
32,559
361,747
398,646
26,208
387,934

74,605
519,139
31,145

156,904
40,216
242,774
38,896
25,220
486,989
105,845

54,578
44,438
37,319
29,568

60,370
59,469
34,694

91,191
60,775
899,601

84,557

38,819

66,677
53,730

1,021,804

42,484

37,026
201,203

49,797

25,673

6,702,783
82,147



MicroserveBusinesComputers
Minister Finance
ModernCampus

Moneris

Monk Office
MorganElectricalGroupLtd.
MPSMacmillanPublishingServices
NACHnNternational
NATAntegratedSystems
NebraskaBookCompany
NelsonEducation_td.
OkanagarCollege
OrbisCommunications
OxfordUniversityPresdJsa
PacificAir FiltersLtd
Pacificinstitute For

975,932
1,587,854
61,890
64,055
81,775
53,472
38,149
42,095
567,415
36,622
26,815
38,350
40,737
42,277
27,654



Thinkspace\rchitecturePlanningnterior Design
Thrifty Foods
TopLineRoofingLtd
TopQualityCoatingd-td
Tophat

Universityof Victoria
UVICPropertiesinvestments
VancouveislandUniversity
VictoriaLiteracyConnection
WasteManagement
WestburneWest
WestcoasiRoofInspection
Wilson'STransportation_td
WorksafeBC

YellowPencil
ZeidlerArchitecture

228,367
27,425
151,816
58,704
45,706
47,386
113,892
215,928
33,700
45,404
181,192
99,833
100,577
331,613
72,975
113,124



April 12020 March312021

Reconciliation

Totalof aggregatepaymentsexceedingb25,000paidto suppliers $ 44,211,089
Consolidatedotal of paymentsof $25,0000r lesspaidto suppliers $ 4,640,886
Consolidatedotal of all grantsand contributionsexceedings25,000 $ r

Subtotal $ 48,851,975
Totalper Note 13. Expense$y object 27,830,245
Variance 21,021,730

Explanation of variance:

Preparedunderthe FinancialnformationRegulation Schedul€l, section7 andthe
FinancialnformationAd , Section2.

Amountsdisclosedn theseschedulediffer from total expenseslisclosed
in the Statementof Operationsdue to adjustmentsrequiredin the Statement
to complywith GenerallyAcceptedAccountingPrinciples.



